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Peak 
Discharge 
(CFS): 
Lowest 
predicted 
peak

Runoff Q WS
Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft) Coverage Infiltration Melt Rate Avg Flow (CFS)

LCC2 9432 44 3.666667 223073917 0.3 0.4 9.642E-07 94.64

LCC1 10385 52 4.333333 110863344 0.3 0.3 9.642E-07 41.69

LCC3 8960 46 3.833333 318767406 0.3 0.4 9.642E-07 141.38

SNBRD 9617 50 4.166667 115210573 0.3 0.4 9.642E-07 55.54

333.25

Peak Q 
(CFS)*

399.90

Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft) Coverage Infiltration Melt Rate Avg Flow (CFS)

BCC 1 8525 37.33 3.110833 141070160 0.4 0.5 9.642E-07 84.63

BRTN 8766 33 2.75 161776241 0.3 0.5 9.642E-07 64.34

BCC 2 9397 61 5.083333 42531162 0.4 0.5 9.642E-07 41.69

BCC 3 9854 47.33 3.944167 102807108 0.3 0.5 9.642E-07 58.65

249.31

Peak Q 
(CFS)*

299.17



Peak 
Discharge 
(CFS): 
highest 
predicted 
peak

NRCS Degree-Day Method for June

Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft)
Mean 
Temp

Base 
Temp

Coefficien
t Melt Rate infiltration Q(inst)

Q 
Remainin
g

Infiltratio
n %

LCC1 8960 35 2.916667 380034741 52.3 32 0.06 1.17477E-06 133.9358549 446.4528 0.3

LCC2 9432 45 3.75 318767406 50.3 32 0.08 1.41204E-06 135.033415 450.1114

LCC3 10385 39 3.25 110863344 46.3 32 0.06 8.27546E-07 27.52336492 91.74455

SNBRD 9617 38 3.166667 226073917 48.3 32 0.08 1.25772E-06 85.30103813 284.3368

381.793673 1272.646 890.8519

Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft)
Mean 
Temp

Base 
Temp

Coefficien
t Melt Rate infiltration Q(inst)

Q 
Remainin
g

Infiltratio
n %

BCC 1 8525 37.33 3.110833 448184671 54.3 32 0.06 1.29051E-06 173.5159403 578.3865 0.3

BRTN 8766 33 2.75 307114511 52.3 32 0.06 1.17477E-06 108.2365377 360.7885

BCC 2 9397 61 5.083333 145338270 50.3 32 0.06 1.05903E-06 46.17517953 153.9173

BCC 3 9854 47.33 3.944167 40289307 38.25 32 0.06 3.6169E-07 4.371669596 14.57223

332.2993272 1107.664 775.3651



Peak 
Discharge 
(CFS): most 
likely 
scenario

Runoff Q WS

Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft) Coverage
Infiltration 
Rate Time (s) Avg Flow (CFS)

LCC1 8960 44 3.666667 380034741 0.3 0.4 864000 162.3353

LCC2 9432 52 4.333333 318767406 0.3 0.4 864000 66.72331

LCC3 10385 46 3.833333 110863344 0.3 0.3 628364 208.6561

SNBRD 9617 50 4.166667 226073917 0.3 0.4 864000 130.8298

568.5445

LCC Peak Q (CFS)*

682.2534

Site Elev SWE (in) SWE (ft) Area (sqft) Coverage
Infiltration 
Rate Time (s) Avg Flow (CFS)

BCC 1 8525 37.33 3.110833 448184671 0.4 0.3 628364 266.2586

BRTN 8766 33 2.75 307114511 0.2 0.3 589091 86.02049

BCC 2 9397 61 5.083333 145338270 0.4 0.3 1296000 68.40767

BCC 3 9854 47.33 3.944167 40289307 0.3 0.3 1296000 11.03526

431.722

BCC Peak Q (CFS)*

518.0665



Utah Lake:
% Full



Snowpack 
Accumulation: 
What’s 
coming?


